

SECTION IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 17325 AND 17326 OF 2015
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and
refiling SLP)

IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. _____ OF 2014

RAMESH KANNAIYALAL JAT ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter has been filed by Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Advocate on behalf of the Petitioner above-named against the Judgment and Order dated the 5th August, 2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay in Criminal Appral No. 1215 of 2003.

It is submitted that there is a delay of 1716 days in filing and 32 days in refiling Special Leave Petition. Counsel for the petitioner has filed applications in this regard.

It is submitted that Criminal Appeal No. 961 of 2012 arising out of the common order is pending. A copy of Record of Proceeding dated 3rd July, 2012 is annexed with this Office Report.

The matter above-mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

DATED this the 10th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/rc