

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 961/2012

KISHANLAL PYARESINGH JAT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 8944/2015 (II-A)

Crl.A. No. 128/2014 (II-A)

Date : 03-04-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR
Mrs. Nanita Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Shreeyas Lalit, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants in all the three appeals submits that probably all the three convicts have served the sentence or have been released either on serving the entire sentence or on remission.

Learned counsel for the State of Maharashtra wants to verify the above fact, though in respect of appellant in Criminal Appeal No.128/2014 - Bhavarlal Girilal Jat, a letter of the

Superintendent, Open District Prison Paithan, District-Aurangabad was shown to us which states that the said appellant was released on 01.06.2017 as per the Maharashtra Government Order dated 02.03.2017.

List the matters after two weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)